RESOLUTION NO. 2006-15

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING SUE HUTCHINSON FOR HER SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS AS A MEMBER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD

WHEREAS, Sue Hutchinson was appointed to serve as a member of the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board in January 2004 by the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Sue Hutchinson has been an outstanding member of the Planning and Zoning Board for two (2) years; and

WHEREAS, Sue Hutchinson brought to the Planning and Zoning Board a wealth of knowledge from her past experience with local government; and

WHEREAS, Sue Hutchinson has always treated every citizen who has appeared before the Planning and Zoning Board with respect and fairness; and

WHEREAS, her diligence and fairness serves as an example for all who serve on appointed boards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 27th day of February, 2006, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- Sue Hutchinson's exemplary service to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board for two (2) years is hereby recognized.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners commends and congratulates Sue Hutchinson for her assistance in

addressing and resolving many difficult issues and for her service to the citizens as a member of the Planning and Zoning Board.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

Chairman

-enairman

ANSLEY N. ACREE County Commissioner

County Commissioner

MARIANNE MARSHALL

County Commissioner

ATTEST:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S / MUZAIN

County Attorney